Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hill Dermaceuticals, Inc.	03/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Galderma S.A.	
Street Address:	Zugerstrasse 8	
City:	Cham	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6330	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10280483
Application Number:	11747806
Application Number:	11011176
Application Number:	11114426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-527-7700

Email: channa@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Adda C. Gogoris
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 770

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20969/0206472-US0,1, 2, 3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy Hanna

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 021796 FRAME: 0570

500697169

3H \$160 0

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT (18)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT (18)#page2.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT (18)#page3.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT (18)#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021796 FRAME: 0571

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Hill Dermaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and located at 2650 South Mellonville Avenue, Sanford, Florida 32773, hereinbelow called "Assignor," represents and warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest, by assignments from the inventors recorded at Reel 013590, Frame 0330, and Reel 014713, Frame 0715, in and to the patent applications and patents identified in annexed Schedule A, and in and to the inventions described therein (all of said applications, and inventions, and any applications for patent which may be or may have been filed anywhere in the world on such inventions and any patent which may eventuate from any of them or from any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues, reexamination, substitutes, additions and extensions which may have been or may be made, filed or granted on any of them, being collectively hereinbelow called the "Subject Patent Rights"), except for such rights as were divested by an assignment to Galderma S.A. ("Assignee," as defined below) recorded at Reel 017219, Frame 0228; and

WHEREAS, Galderma S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Zugerstrasse 8, Cham 6330, Switzerland, hereinbelow called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the remainder of the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the said Subject Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by this document does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor throughout the world in and to the said Subject Patent Rights and in and to all right of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms of any of said patents, as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the said Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND the Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue all of said patents, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

{W:\20969\8202513-000\01327317.DOC *209698202513-000* }- 1 -

I declare under penalty of perjury under the penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction (check all that apply):	e laws of before wh	the United States of America, and under ich this document may be presented, that	
I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNOR,			
I have signed this document on b of its board of directors,	ehalf of A	SSIGNOR with the full authority	
and that all the foregoing is true and correct.		A	
Dated: 3/2406	By: Name:	JERRY S. ROTH	
	Title:	Error! Unknown document property name.	
Witness Dated: 3/24/08	By:	Jenny acka).	
Witness	Name:	Paula Vasquez	
Dated: <u>3/24/08</u>	By:	Shem Dudush	
Notary Signature and Seal	Name:	Sharon Dudash	
Tvotal y Signature and Sear	Note	e: a Notary signature does <u>not</u> qualify as a Witness signature	
Haria Elena Darnell	Jan.	all but tome -	
MARIA ELENA DARNELL Notary Public - State of Florida	State	rally known to me	
My Commission Exples Oct 12, 2008 Commission # DD328609 Bonded By National Notary Assn.	"Semi	note County	
	:	//	

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of Galderma S.A I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that (check all that apply):
I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNEE,
I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNEE with the full authority of its board of directors,
and that all the foregoing is true and correct.
Dated: 4-15-08 By:
Witness Name: Jan Mardon Title: Title: The strength of the series of th
Dated: 15 Apr 08 By: Si Syermander
Witness
Dated: 4-15-08 By: Name: Quint in Cassady
Notary Signature and Seal Note: a Notary signature does <u>not</u> qualify as a Witness signature
County of Denton §
State of Texas §
Sworn to and subscribed before me by Jan Norton, whom I know personally, in Fort Worth, Texas on this 15h day of April, 2008.
NORA ANDERSON Notary Public Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
United States	10/280,483	October 25, 2002	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
United States	11/011,176	December 15, 2004	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
	(con. of 10/280,483)		
United States	11/114,426	April 25, 2006	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
	(con. of pct/us03/033876)		
Unites States	11/747,806	May 11, 2007	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
	(div. of 10/280,483)		
Australia	2003284353	October 24, 2003	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
Brazil	PI0314882-3	October 24, 2003	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
Canada	2,503,539	October 24, 2003	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
China	200380107546.7	October 24, 2003	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
Europe	03776536.9	October 24, 2003	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
India	1649/DELNP/2005	October 24, 2003	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
Japan	2004-547149	October 24, 2003	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
South Korea	10-2005-7007177	October 24, 2003	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
South Korea	10-2006-7007042	April 12, 2006	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
Mexico	PA/a/2005/004404	October 24, 2003	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
Poland	P-376715	October 24, 2003	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
Russia	2005115856	October 24, 2003	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
PCT	PCT/US03/033876	October 24, 2003	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION
South Africa	2005/03906	October 24, 2003	TOPICAL SKIN CARE COMPOSITION

{W:\20969\8202513-000\01327317.DOC *209698202513-000* }- 4-

PATENT REEL: 021796 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 11/06/2008